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Fixtures announced for England Women's
tour to India

England Women will play three IT20s and a four-day Test match in Mumbai
this December, touring India for the first time since 2019.

The three IT20s will be played under the lights at the iconic Wankhede
Stadium, before a four-day Test at DY Patil Stadium.

Heather Knight’s side will travel to Oman for a training camp before their
opening IT20 fixture at Wankhede Stadium.



England Women A will also prepare in Oman before three IT20 fixtures
against India A.

Fixtures

England Women

Wednesday 6 December:India v England (1st IT20), Wankhede Stadium

Saturday 9 December: India v England (2nd IT20), Wankhede Stadium

Sunday 10 December: India v England (3rd IT20), Wankhede Stadium

Thursday 14 December: Test match day 1, DY Patil Stadium, Navi Mumbai

Friday 15 December:Test match day 2, DY Patil Stadium, Navi Mumbai

Saturday 16 December: Test match day 3, DY Patil Stadium, Navi Mumbai

Sunday 17 December: Test match day 4, DY Patil Stadium, Navi Mumbai

England Women A

Wednesday 29 November: India A v England A, Wankhede Stadium

Friday 1 December: India A v England A, Wankhede Stadium

Sunday 3 December: India A v England A, Wankhede Stadium

ENDS

____

You'll find all ECB Media Releases and associated resources on our Newsroom >

https://www.ecb.co.uk/about-us/media-room#/


Contacts

Emily Liles
Press Contact
Communications Manager - Performance (England Women)
emily.liles@ecb.co.uk

mailto:emily.liles@ecb.co.uk

